

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0434-40-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 20 Giugno 2018 14:40:57

MTA

Societa' : CALTAGIRONE EDITORE

Identificativo : 105375

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CALTEDIN01 - Perugini

Tipologia : REGEM; 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 20 Giugno 2018 14:40:57

Data/Ora Inizio : 20 Giugno 2018 14:40:58

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Withdrawal exercised with reference of

16.049.551 Caltagirone Editore SpA shares

_ Rights offering to Caltagirone Editore

shareholders

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

DEADLINE FOR EXERCISING THE RIGHT OF WITHDRAWAL FOLLOWING THE MOTION TO AMEND THE CORPORATE PURPOSE APPROVED ON APRIL 23, 2018

WITHDRAWAL EXERCISED WITH REFERENCE TO 16.049.551 SHARES REPRESENTING 12,840% OF SHARE CAPITAL

RIGHTS OFFERING AND PRE-EMPTION ON WITHDRAWAL SHARES TO CALTAGIRONE EDITORE SHAREHOLDERS

Rome, 20 June 2018 - Further to the most recent communication dated May 25, 2018, notice is hereby given that the period in which entitled parties could exercise the right of withdrawal, pursuant to Art. 2437, paragraph 1(a) of the Civil Code, ended on June 9, 2018. This was the result of the motion passed by the extraordinary shareholders' meeting of Caltagirone Editore S.p.A. ("Caltagirone Editore" or the "company") on April 23, 2018, approving the amendment of Art. 2 (*Corporate Purpose*) of the By-Laws and thus envisaging a significant change in the company's activity.

Based on the notifications received by the company to date, the right of withdrawal was validly exercised for 16.049.551 company shares, with a total liquidation value of Euro 21.554.546,99.

Further details are available in the notice published today, pursuant to Art. 84 of the Regulation adopted by Consob Resolution No. 11971/1999 (Issuers' Regulation), in relation to the rights offering and the preemption right on Caltagirone Editore withdrawal shares for Caltagirone Editore shareholders, pursuant to Art. 2437-quater, paragraphs 1, 2 and 3 of the Civil Code, in accordance with the procedures and terms therein. This notice was published pursuant to law and may be viewed on the website www.caltagironeeditore.com/Governance/Notice, in the authorised storage mechanism "eMarket-Storage" and filed today with the Register of Companies of Rome and published in the newspaper "Il Messaggero" on 21 June 2018.

Media and Investor Relations
Tel +39 06 45412365
Fax +39 06 45412300
ufficiostampa@caltagironegroup.it
www.caltagironeeditore.com

Fine Comunicato n.	.0434-40
--------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3